Physical Specifications
Analog Dimming Control (Leave Open if Not Used) For WA
PWM Dimming and ON/OFF Control (Leave Open if Not Used) For WAElectrical Specifications:
1
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or
information contained herein.
(Typical at Ta = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.

 MECHANICAL   DIMENSION
MDL48W(WA) Series High Efficiency Step Down LED Driver
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MDL48 - 60 - 1000 W A
Series Name
Input Max. Voltage
Output Current
150   -   150mA
250   -   250mA
300   -   300mA
350   -   350mA
500   -   500mA
600   -   600mA
700   -   700mA
1000   -   1000mA
60%
40%
80%
100%
O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
71 85
150mA
250mA
300mA
350mA
S.O.A.
20%
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
2
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or
information contained herein.
55
No connection is allowed between input and output
31.75
(1.25)
20.32
(0.80)
12.45
(0.49)
Printed Face
Bottom View
CONNECTIONS
1 (Black)
15 (White)
12 (Blue)
13 (Yellow)
Pin #
- V  Input
PWM/ON/OFF or not used
- V  Output
LED Anode Connection
24 (Red) +V  Input
- DC Supply
  VADJ
LED Cathode Connection
   +V  Output
+DC Supply
MDL48-60-XXXWA MDL48-60-XXXW
- DC Supply

13
Dimming Control Wire
(Optional)
Wired Version
DC-DC LED DRIVER
MDL48-60-XXXWA
MOTIEN
                              d/c
12.45
(0.49)
100.0
(3.94)
INPUT OUTPUT Current OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range Voltage Range Current Accuracy Power EFFICIE NCY Ripple and Noise Capacitor
(Vdc) (Vdc) (mA) (%) (W) Max. @FL(%) Max. mVp-p Max. Load(uF)
MDL48-60-150W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 150 8 9 97 150 470
MDL48-60-250W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 250 7 14 97 200 470
MDL48-60-300W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 300 6 17 97 250 470
MDL48-60-350W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 350 5 20 97 300 470
MDL48-60-500W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 500 5 29 97 400 470
MDL48-60-600W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 600 5 34 97 450 470
MDL48-60-700W(WA) 7-60 2 ~57 700 5 40 97 500 470
MDL48-60-1000W(WA) 7-60 2 ~48 1000 5 48 97 800 470
OUTPUT
1000mA
500mA
600mA